## 17-1286

Resolution appropriating funds from the 2017 Capital Improvement Budget for the Reconstruction of Cass Street from 4<sup>th</sup> Street to 7<sup>th</sup> Street (Project I.D. #7575-08-02, 22, 72, 73).

## RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the City of La Crosse Common Council has approved said project in previously adopted resolutions;

WHEREAS, funds are required to pay the Department of Transportation invoices on this project;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that the following be appropriated as listed for the Reconstruction of Cass Street from 4<sup>th</sup> Street to 7<sup>th</sup> Street (Project I.D. #7575-08-02, 22, 72, 73).

2017-A Corporate Purpose (Street) (2017 CIP #192)	\$210,000.00
Sanitary Sewer Utility (2017 CIP #102)	\$130,000.00
2017-A Corporate Purpose (Water)	\$35,993.00
2013-A Corporate Purpose (Water)	\$11,629.82
2012-A Corporate Purpose (Water)	\$200,000.00
2004-A Promissory Note (Water)	\$3,858.58
2002 Capital Improvement (Water) (2017 CIP #291)	\$23,518.76

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that the City Engineer and Finance Director are hereby authorized to effectuate this resolution.

*I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on October 12, 2017.* 

Jeri Lehrhe

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin